

(
ITEM NO.40

Court No.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4729 OF 2010

RAKESH PATRALEKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkatraman, Adv.
Mr. S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Dr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) | | Court Master | Court Master |
| (The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4729 OF 2010

RAKESH PATRALEKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays to withdraw the civil appeal with a liberty to approach the Railway Claims Tribunal. Permission is granted.

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

NEW DELHI
JULY 23, 2012.